
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that the original 
and 2 copies of the foregoing Motion of National 
Republican Redistricting Trust for Leave to File Brief 
as Amicus Curiae in Support of Applicants Without 10 
Days' Notice and in Paper Format and the Brief for 
National Republican Redistricting Trust As Amicus 
Curiae in Support of Applicants in No. 21A814, Kyle 
Ardoin, et al. v. Press Robinson, et al., were sent via 
Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 
copies were sent via Two Day Service and e-mail to the 
following parties listed below, this 20th day of June, 
2022: 

Elizabeth Baker Murrill 
Office of the Attorney General 
1885 N. Third Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
(225) 326-6766 
m urrille@ag.louisiana.gov 

Phillip J. Strach 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP 
4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
(919) 329-3812 
phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com 

Counsel for Applicants 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 I 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 



Leah Camile Aden 
Kathryn C. Sadasivan 
NAACP Legal Defense & Educational Fund, Inc. 
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10006-1738 
(212) 965-2200 
laden@naacpldf.org 
ksadasivan@naacpldf.org 

Abha Khanna 
Jonathan Patrick Hawley 
Elias Law Group LLP 
1700 7th Avenue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
(206) 656-0177 
akhanna@elias.la w 
jhawley@elias.la w 

Amitav Chakraborty 
Jonathan Hurwitz 
Adam Savitt 
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison, L.L.P. 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019-6064 
(212) 373-3242 
achakraborty@paulweiss.com 
jhurwitz@paulweiss.com 
asavitt@paulweiss.com 

John Nelson Adcock 
Law Offices of John N. Adcock 
3110 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70119 
(225) 284-6327 
jnadcock@gmail.com 



Lalitha Madduri 
Olivia Nicole Sedwick 
Elias Law Group, L.L.P. 
10 G Street, N.E., Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 968-4490 
lmadduri@elias.la w 
osedwick@elias.la w 

Darrel James Papillion 
Jennifer Wise Moroux 
Walters Papillion Cullens Thomas, L.L.C. 
12345 Perkins Road 
Building 1 
Baton Rouge, LA 70810 
(225) 236-3636 
jmoroux@lawbr.net 
papillion@lawbr.net 

Richard Bryan Raile 
Baker & Hostetler, L.L.P. 
Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington Square 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 861-1711 
rraile@bakerlaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents 



Christopher E. Mills 
Counsel of Record 

Spero Law LLC 
557 East Bay Street #22251 
Charleston, SC 29413 
(843) 606-0640 
cmills@spero.la w 

Counsel for Amicus Curiae 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on June 20, 2022 . . 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affi.ant on the date below designated. 

Date: ciM~ d (}, c)Oefd-
r 

Notary ~~ {J, Pi~ 
[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
February 14, 2023 


